Attorney Docket No. C382.11-0011

To the Honorabl

Please record the attached original document or copy

thereof. 102451942	se record the attached original document of copy	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Intra International AB [] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Midtronics, Inc.	
[] General Partnership	Internal Address:	
[] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7000 Monroe Street City Willowbrook State IL ZIP 60527	
[X] Corporation-Sweden [] Other <u>Explain</u> ~	[] Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Illinois [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _</pre>		
Execution Date: March 19, 2003		
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Registration No.(s)	
(SEE ATTACHED) 7 933 7 9 0 Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres-pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [5]	
Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319		
<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00	
	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached convises true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Judson K. Champlin

Name of Person Signing

Signature

My 15, 2003

Total number of pages submitted: [4]

05/20/2003 LINUELLER 00000129 75933290

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

MIDTRONICS, INC. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
75/933 , 290	3/2/00
75/933,292	3/2/00
76/354,240	1/2/02
76/354,238	1/2/02

213-6291033

03/19/2003 WRD 20:25 FAX

T-265 P.020/027 F-561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

COUNTRY OF SWEDEN

WHEREAS, Intra International AB, a Sweden corporation, and having offices at Fabriksogtan 10, SE-412 50, Goteborg, Sweden ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using a certain trademarks, and has filed pending applications for registration of such trademarks, namelv:

PENDING APPLICATION MARKS INTRA Intra International AB #IR 692,449

INTRA USA SN 75/933,290 INTRAUSA USA SN 75/983,292 INTRA TECHNOLOGIES USA S/N 76/354,240 INTRA TECHNOLOGIES USA S/N 76/534 239

& DESIGN INTELLIGENT POWER

USA S/N 76/354.238

MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, Midtronics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Illinois, having an office and principal place of business at 7000 Monroe Street, Willowbrook, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, titles and interests in and to said trademarks, the pending applications and the resulting registration therefor, as identified above;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the said trademarks listed above together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified Pending Applications.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment of rights to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including but not limited to, the right to sue for, collection and retain damages for past infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument this 19th day of March, 2003.

Intra International AB, Assignor

By:

lts:

EXECUTION COPY

03/19/2003 WED 20:25 FAX

STATE OF Washington)) 55.
COUNTRY OF 145.)

anneared Aly Jetha	day of March, 2003, before me personally the <u>Vivi mail</u> of Intra International to signed the foregoing Instrument as his free act purpose therein mentioned, and that the said that
, in a contract officer for the use our	a barbaga aranan
instrument is the act and deed of said con	pany.

WITNESS my signature and official seal at ____(LKW)[a_____, in the County of King____ and State of Washingthe day and year last aforesaid.

Notary Public State of Washington KERN A. BAKER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 27, 2009

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARY SEAL)

EXECUTION COPY

RECORDED: 05/19/2003